## Resolution

ENROLLED HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1058

By: Lawson of the House

and

Bergstrom of the Senate

A Joint Resolution approving proposed permanent rules of the Oklahoma Route 66 Commission; and directing distribution.

SUBJECT: Proposed permanent rules

WHEREAS, the proposed permanent rules adopted by the Oklahoma Route 66 Commission on February 21, 2024, reflect the intent of the Oklahoma Legislature.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 59TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

SECTION 1. The Legislature hereby approves the following proposed permanent rules, which were adopted by the Oklahoma Route 66 Commission on February 21, 2024: OAC 623:10-1-1, 623:10-1-2, 623:10-1-3, 623:10-1-4, 623:10-1-5, 623:10-1-6, and 623:10-1-7.

SECTION 2. The Secretary of State is directed to distribute copies of this resolution to the Governor, the Oklahoma Route 66 Commission and the editor of "The Oklahoma Register".

Passed the House of Representatives the 29th day of February, 2024.

Presiding Officer of the House of Representatives

Passed the Senate the 11th day of March, 2024.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
Received by the Office of the Governor this
of, 20, at o'clock M.
Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this
of, 20, at o'clock M.
Governor of the State of Oklahoma
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this
of, 20, at o'clock M.